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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide institutional finance to five lakh joint farming groups of Bhoomi Heen Kisan through the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of finance provided to the farmers so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The target for financing five lakh Joint Farming Groups of Bhoomi Heen Kisan through National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) was announced in the Union Budget for 2014-15.

(c): NABARD has advised all the States/UTs the target for financing five lakh Joint Farming groups of Bhoomi Heen Kisan through banks during 2014-15. NABARD has reported that 2,29,913 Joint Liability Groups of Bhoomi Heen Kisan have been financed by banks as on 31.01.2015.
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